TSTGStorage Temperature Range
Rating Units
O
C
TJOperating Junction Temperature Range O
C
Symbols
K Amps

VBR(V)
MIN.@I
I (mA)
T
T
Rated I
measured with
PP
8/20μs pulse
VC(V)
@I
I μA)
PP
R(
@V
TKA-015C 11 15 17 1 3KA 85 20
DC
TKA-030C 21 30 33 1 3KA 90 20
TKA-036C 28 36 40 1 3KA 100 20
TKA-042C 30 42 47 1 3KA 105 20
TKA-058C 40 58 64 1 3KA 110 20
TKA-066C 45 66 70 1 3KA 120 20
TKA-076C 54 76 85 1 3KA 140 20
TKA-170C 130 170 180 1 3KA 260 20
TKA-190C 145 190 200 1 3KA 290 20
TKA-200C 150 200 222 1 3KA 330 20
TKA-240C 180 240 250 1 3KA 340 20
TKA-380C 275 380 401 1 3KA 520 20
TKA-430C 310 430 440 1 3KA 625 20
TKB-015C 11 15 17 1 6KA 85 20
TKB-030C 21 30 33 1 6KA 90 20
TKB-036C 28 36 40 1 6KA 100 20
TKB-042C 30 42 47 1 6KA 105 20
TKB-058C 40 58 64 1 6KA 110 20
TKB-066C 45 66 70 1 6KA 120 20
TKB-076C 54 76 85 1 6KA 140 20
TKB-170C 130 170 180 1 6KA 260 20
TKB-190C 145 190 200 1 6KA 290 20
TKB-200C 150 200 222 1 6KA 330 20
TKB-240C 180 240 250 1 6KA 340 20
TKB-380C 275 380 401 1 6KA 520 20
TKB-430C 310 430 440 1 6KA 625 20
Notes     Using 8/20 μs wave shape pulses as defined in IEC61000-4-5：
Part Number
Reverse Stand-Off Voltage
T x SERIESK

VBR(V)
MIN.@I
I (mA)
T
T
Rated I
measured with
PP
8/20μs pulse
VC(V)
@I
I μA)
PP
R(
@V
TKC-015C 11 15 17 1 10KA 85 20
DC
TKC-030C 21 30 33 1 10KA 90 20
TKC-036C 28 36 40 1 10KA 100 20
TKC-042C 30 42 47 1 10KA 105 20
TKC-058C 40 58 64 1 10KA 110 20
TKC-066C 45 66 70 1 10KA 120 20
TKC-076C 54 76 85 1 10KA 140 20
TKC-170C 130 170 180 1 10KA 260 20
TKC-190C 145 190 200 1 10KA 290 20
TKC-200C 150 200 222 1 10KA 330 20
TKC-240C 180 240 250 1 10KA 340 20
TKC-380C 275 380 401 1 10KA 520 20
TKC-430C 310 430 440 1 10KA 625 20
TKD-015C 11 15 17 1 16KA 85 20
TKD-030C 21 30 33 1 16KA 90 20
TKD-036C 28 36 40 1 16KA 100 20
TKD-042C 30 42 47 1 16KA 105 20
TKD-058C 40 58 64 1 16KA 110 20
TKD-066C 45 66 70 1 16KA 120 20
TKD-076C 54 76 85 1 16KA 140 20
TKD-170C 130 170 180 1 16KA 260 20
TKD-190C 145 190 200 1 16KA 290 20
TKD-200C 150 200 222 1 16KA 330 20
TKD-240C 180 240 250 1 16KA 340 20
TKD-380C 275 380 401 1 16KA 520 20
TKD-430C 310 430 440 1 16KA 625 20
Notes     Using 8/20 μs wave shape pulses as defined in IEC61000-4-5：
Part Number
Reverse Stand-Off Voltage
T x SERIESK